UNOFFICIAL COPY

19 RS BR 1960

A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving
memory of Anastasius "Andy" Latkovski.
WHEREAS, Anastasius "Andy" Latkovski was born in Daugavpils, Latvia to the
late Leonard and Albina Latkovski; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski graduated from St. Xavier High School before
pursuing his degree at Bellarmine College; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski taught English and coached tennis at his alma mater,
St. Xavier; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski also worked in personnel at the Courier-Journal and
retired from Jefferson County/Louisville Metro Government; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski served his community as a referee with KBOA and as
a member of the Bonnycastle Club and St. James Catholic Church; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski, beloved "Grandpa Rockbox," departed this earthly
life on February 25, 2019, leaving his family, his friends, and his community in solemn
mourning; and
WHEREAS, Andy Latkovski is survived by his wife, Donna Boone; his children,
Anastasia Latkovski-Tomazin, Lex Latkovski, Dominic Latkovski, and Brennan
Latkovski; his sisters, Generosa Collins, Emerita Postlewait, Aurelia Hensley, Victoria
Preston, Stephanie Latkovski, and Beatrice Northcott; his in-laws, Patricia Hurt, Charlie
Boone, and Carroll McCauley; and his grandchildren, Elliott, Quincy, Max, Gracie,
Gabriel, Ireland, Isaiah, and Rock. He was preceded in death by his parents; his former
wife, Clara Marie Bott; and his brothers, Leonard and Tony Latkovski;
NOW, THEREFORE,
Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
Commonwealth of Kentucky:
\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby express their
most profound sympathies upon the passing of Anastasius "Andy" Latkovski and extend

Page 1 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 1 heartfelt condolences to his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
- 2 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
 3 honor and loving memory of Anastasius "Andy" Latkovski.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 5 copy of this Resolution to Representative Joni L. Jenkins for delivery.